Page 1 of 5	 www.aecsensors.com	 Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
30C40
definite purpose contactor
• 30C 40FLA Definite Purpose Contactor
• Robust 1 - 4 Pole Contactor
• Arc Covers as standard
• Industry Standard Mounting
• RoHS Compliant

4 pole 1.24 lb
* Must use ring terminals
Ordering Codes
Type Contact
material
Contact
arrangement
Cover protection and
terminations
Coil code Special options
3 0 C 4 0 - 1 0 2 - 1 - -
Contact Ratings
40 - 40 FLA
see Tables 3 to 6Contact Material
10 - AgCdO (standard)
70 - AgSnOInO
Contact number & arrangement
21 - SPST-NO
22 - DPST-NO
23 - 3PST-NO
24 - 4PST-NO
Cover protection category
1 - IP00, no overall cover
Termination Codes (see drawings for full specifications)
1 - #10-32 combination philips screw with quad QC blades
2 - Same as 1 with sems screw and pressure plate
3 - #14-4AWG box lug with quad QC blades (box lug with quick connect)
4 - #14-4AWG box lug with dual QC blades  (box lug with quick connect) (std for 40FLA)
5 - #10-32 combination phillips screw with dual QC blades (20-30FLA)
6 - #14-2AWG box lug with QC blades (standard for 50-60FLA)
7 - #14-1AWG box lug with QC blades (standard for 75-150FLA)
Reserved for Customer Specific Requirements
001 - Dual 0.25” QC blades for coil terminations
002 - 999 - optional customer specific number
T
Terminals
L
Terminals
30C40
definite purpose contactor
		  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 3 of 5	 www.aecsensors.com	 Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Ref: 30C40 101711JHM
Coil Data (30C40-1022 ) Table 4
Voltage: 24-277VAC 50/60Hz. See coil data below. (480VAC available but not UL approved)
Insulation Class: UL Class B (130°C)
Coil
Voltage
Code
Rated
Voltage
50/60Hz
Coil
Resistance
(Ohms)
Coil Operating Voltage (VAC) Minimum Inrush Nominal Coil Power
Must
Release
Must
Operate
Max
Voltage VA @ 50Hz VA @ 60Hz VA @ 50Hz VA @ 60Hz
5024 24 11 6 18 30 33 30 8 6.5
5120 120 237 20 88 132 33 30 8 6.5
5230 208/240 1000 40 177 264 33 30 8 6.5
5277 277 1600 50 221 300 33 30 8 6.5
5480 480 4200 100 380 528 33 30 8 6.5
Coil Data (30C40-1021 ) Table 3
Voltage: 24-277VAC 50/60Hz. See coil data below. (480VAC available but not UL approved)